TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webex Holdings Subsidiary, Inc.		08/10/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Webex, Inc.	
Street Address:	1035 Breezewood Lane	
City:	Neenah	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54957	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2455447	WEBEX
Registration Number:	2533763	WEBEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(303)291-2400 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-324-8616

dentrademark@perkinscoie.com Email:

Correspondent Name: **Gregory Ostrander** Address Line 1: 131 S. Dearborn Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74045-0056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Ostrander
Signature:	/Gregory Ostrander/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0408

900087314

Date:	09/19/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=WEBEX NAME CHANGE-091107-054330PM#page1.tif source=WEBEX NAME CHANGE-091107-054330PM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0409

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WEBEX HOLDINGS SUBSIDIARY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WEBEX HOLDINGS SUBSIDIARY, INC." TO "WEBEX, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 3:51 O'CLOCK P.M.



4402902 8100

070912164

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5918898

DATE: 08-10-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0410

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:49 PM 08/10/2007 FILED 03:51 PM 08/10/2007 SRV 070911969 - 4402902 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF WEBEX HOLDINGS SUBSIDIARY, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is: Webex Holdings Subsidiary, Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article 1. thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article 1.:
 - "Article 1. The name of the corporation is: Webex, Inc."
- 3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on August 101 2007

RECORDED: 09/19/2007

Charles Grace

Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0411